SPECIFICATION  FOR  APPROVAL
CUSTOMER ： STD
CUSTOMER PART NO  ：
PRODUCTS ： SMD  POWER  INDUCTOR
PART  NO： MCSP Series
DATE： 2019.09.05
SALES： 产品部
E-MAIL： eily@morechanceiot.com

Shielded Construction--MCSP1608Z Series
1.Mechanical & Dimensions (UNIT: mm)
A 6.6 Max.
B 4.45 Max.
C 2.92 Max.
D 1.27 ± 0.2
E 1.02 ± 0.2
F 4.32 ± 0.3
a 3.56
b 1.4
C 4.06
2.Electrical characteristics
Part Number
Inductance L0(uH) DCR (mΩ) I-rms (A) I-sat  (A)
100KHZ/0.1V MAX ΔT≦ 40℃ ≥80%L0
MCSP1608Z1R0M 1.0 ± 20% 50.0 2.90 2.90
MCSP1608Z1R5M 1.5 ± 20% 50.0 2.80 2.60
MCSP1608Z2R2M 2.2 ± 20% 70.0 2.40 2.30
MCSP1608Z3R3M 3.3 ± 20% 80.0 2.00 2.00
MCSP1608Z4R7M 4.7 ± 20% 90.0 1.50 1.50
MCSP1608Z6R8M 6.8 ± 20% 130.0 1.40 1.20
MCSP1608Z100M 10.0 ± 20% 160.0 1.10 1.10
MCSP1608Z150M 15.0 ± 20% 230.0 1.00 0.90
MCSP1608Z220M 22.0 ± 20% 270.0 0.80 0.70
MCSP1608Z330M 33.0 ± 20% 510.0 0.60 0.58
MCSP1608Z470M 47.0 ± 20% 640.0 0.50 0.50
MCSP1608Z680M 68.0 ± 20% 860.0 0.40 0.50
MCSP1608Z101M 100.0 ± 20% 1270.0 0.30 0.31
MCSP1608Z151M 150.0 ± 20% 2000.0 0.25 0.27
MCSP1608Z221M 220.0 ± 20% 3110.0 0.20 0.22
MCSP1608Z331M 330.0 ± 20% 3800.0 0.16 0.18
MCSP1608Z471M 470.0 ± 20% 5060.0 0.15 0.16
MCSP1608Z681M 680.0 ± 20% 9200.0 0.12 0.14
MCSP1608Z102M 1000.0 ± 20% 13800.0 0.07 0.10
3.Operating  -40℃ ~ +125℃ ( Including self-temperature rise)
Shielded Construction --MCSP3316Z  Series
1.Mechanical  & Dimensions (UNIT: mm)
A 13.0 ± 0.2
B 10.0 ± 0.2
C 5.0 ± 0.3
D 2.2 ± 0.2
E 2.4 ± 0.2
F 7.6 ± 0.3
a 2.8
b 3
C 7.3
2.Electrical  characteristics
Part Number
Inductance L0(uH) DCR (mΩ) I-rms (A) I-sat  (A)
100KHZ/0.1V MAX ΔT≦ 40℃ ≥80%L0
MCSP3316Z1R0M 1.0 ± 20% 9.0 6.80 9.00
MCSP3316Z1R5M 1.5 ± 20% 10.0 6.40 8.00
MCSP3316Z2R2M 2.2 ± 20% 12.0 6.10 7.00
MCSP3316Z3R3M 3.3 ± 20% 15.0 5.40 5.80
MCSP3316Z4R7M 4.7 ± 20% 18.0 4.80 5.20
MCSP3316Z6R8M 6.8 ± 20% 27.0 4.40 4.30
MCSP3316Z100M 10.0 ± 20% 38.0 3.90 3.40
MCSP3316Z150M 15.0 ± 20% 46.0 3.10 3.00
MCSP3316Z220M 22.0 ± 20% 85.0 2.70 2.50
MCSP3316Z330M 33.0 ± 20% 100.0 2.10 2.00
MCSP3316Z470M 47.0 ± 20% 140.0 1.80 1.80
MCSP3316Z680M 68.0 ± 20% 200.0 1.50 1.40
MCSP3316Z101M 100.0 ± 20% 280.0 1.30 1.10
MCSP3316Z151M 150.0 ± 20% 400.0 1.00 0.90
MCSP3316Z221M 220.0 ± 20% 610.0 0.80 0.80
MCSP3316Z331M 330.0 ± 20% 1020.0 0.60 0.60
MCSP3316Z471M 470.0 ± 20% 1270.0 0.50 0.50
MCSP3316Z681M 680.0 ± 20% 2020.0 0.40 0.40
MCSP3316Z102M 1000.0 ± 20% 3000.0 0.30 0.30
3.Operating  -40℃ ~ +125℃ ( Including self-temperature rise)
Shielded Construction --MCSP3340Z  Series
1.Mechanical  & Dimensions (UNIT: mm)
A 13.0 ± 0.2
B 10.0 ± 0.2
C 11.0 ± 0.5
D 2.2 ± 0.2
E 2.4 ± 0.2
F 7.6 ± 0.3
a 2.8
b 3
C 7.3
2.Electrical  characteristics
Part Number
Inductance L0(uH) DCR (mΩ) I-rms (A) I-sat  (A)
100KHZ/0.1V MAX ΔT≦ 40℃ ≥80%L0
MCSP3340Z100M 10.0 ± 20% 40.0 3.50 7.00
MCSP3340Z150M 15.0 ± 20% 50.0 3.20 5.80
MCSP3340Z220M 22.0 ± 20% 66.0 2.90 4.80
MCSP3340Z330M 33.0 ± 20% 80.0 2.35 3.80
MCSP3340Z470M 47.0 ± 20% 110.0 2.10 3.40
MCSP3340Z680M 68.0 ± 20% 170.0 1.90 2.70
MCSP3340Z101M 100.0 ± 20% 220.0 1.55 2.20
MCSP3340Z151M 150.0 ± 20% 340.0 1.35 1.90
MCSP3340Z221M 220.0 ± 20% 440.0 1.00 1.50
MCSP3340Z331M 330.0 ± 20% 700.0 0.90 1.30
MCSP3340Z471M 470.0 ± 20% 950.0 0.75 1.00
MCSP3340Z681M 680.0 ± 20% 1200.0 0.55 0.90
MCSP3340Z102M 1000.0 ± 20% 2000.0 0.50 0.70
3.Operating  -40℃ ~ +125℃ ( Including self-temperature rise)
Shielded Construction --MCSP5022Z  Series
1.Mechanical  & Dimensions (UNIT: mm)
A 18.6 ± 0.3
B 15.0 ± 0.3
C 7.0 ± 0.5
D 2.2 ± 0.2
E 2.4 ± 0.2
F 13.3 ± 0.3
a 2.8
b 3
C 12.7
2.Electrical  characteristics
Part Number
Inductance L0(uH) DCR (mΩ) I-rms (A) I-sat  (A)
100KHZ/0.1V MAX ΔT≦ 40℃ ≥80%L0
MCSP5022Z1R0M 1.0 ± 20% 9.0 8.60 20.00
MCSP5022Z1R5M 1.5 ± 20% 12.0 7.50 18.00
MCSP5022Z2R2M 2.2 ± 20% 14.0 7.10 16.00
MCSP5022Z3R3M 3.3 ± 20% 18.0 6.20 14.00
MCSP5022Z5R6M 5.6 ± 20% 20.0 5.30 12.00
MCSP5022Z100M 10.0 ± 20% 31.0 4.30 10.00
MCSP5022Z150M 15.0 ± 20% 36.0 4.00 8.00
MCSP5022Z220M 22.0 ± 20% 47.0 3.50 7.00
MCSP5022Z330M 33.0 ± 20% 66.0 3.00 5.50
MCSP5022Z470M 47.0 ± 20% 86.0 2.60 4.50
MCSP5022Z680M 68.0 ± 20% 130.0 2.30 3.50
MCSP5022Z101M 100.0 ± 20% 190.0 1.80 3.00
MCSP5022Z151M 150.0 ± 20% 250.0 1.50 2.60
MCSP5022Z221M 220.0 ± 20% 380.0 1.20 2.40
MCSP5022Z331M 330.0 ± 20% 560.0 1.00 1.90
MCSP5022Z471M 470.0 ± 20% 850.0 0.82 1.40
MCSP5022Z681M 680.0 ± 20% 1100.0 0.72 1.20
MCSP5022Z102M 1000.0 ± 20% 1300.0 0.56 1.00
3.Operating  -40℃ ~ +125℃ ( Including self-temperature rise)
SPECIFICATION   FOR  APPROVAL
4.Reliability and Testing Conditions / Pin Type Power Inductors
Item Specification Conditions